IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

CA No.35/2017 in RA No.7/2016 in OA No.1235/2009

Shri S.T. Shinde

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri V.P. Potbhare, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. In view of stay in Writ Petition No.7557 of 2017, S.O. to 27.4.2018 with liberty to circulate.

4.12.2017

DATE: 4/12/2017 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

APDEADANCE.

Shri/Smt V.P. Potbhare

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: K.B. Bhise C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj. 15.0 to 27/4/2018 WITH

(55).

(sgj)

v - 0/:

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

DATO: 04/12/2017

CORAM:

Hon ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice - Chairman)

A WANCE: Banching & Comment

Acres the Applicant

S. K.S. Galkwad (P.O.)

C.E.O ' P.O. for the Respondents

Adj to 18/12/2019

Order poesed by Fribanal column by Separately . I.R. (mti.

Affidousition Reply filed by "RESP. NO. 1.

O.A.No.824/2017

Mr. V.K. Pillai & Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Mah. & ors.

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Mr. A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Mrs. K.S. Gaikwad, the Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. S.O. to 18th December, 2017. Interim relief to continue till then.

Salis

(B.P. Patil) Member-J 04.12.2017

skw

2.00

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A.No.34/2017

Mr. V.S. Nawle

... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Mah. & ors.

... Respondents

- B. P. Pan), mem -(J)
 AN Bandhundekor, Adv.
- AJ Chargele R.M. 122 Add Sm. S.K. Hande, R.M. 384 Not pour

order passed by Tribunal column by separately

- 1. Heard Mr. A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. A.J. Chougule, the Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. The learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that the Applicant was initially appointed by Zilla Parishad, Parbhani and thereafter, his services were requisitioned by the State Government. He has submitted that, since the Applicant is Zilla Parishad employee, the point regarding the maintainability of the O.A. may arise. He has further submitted that the matters in which the similar issue are kept before the Hon'ble Chairman on tomorrow and therefore, he prayed to keep this matter along with O.A. No.419/2017 and other connected matters before the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 3. In view of the submissions advanced by the learned Advocate for the Applicant, the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Chairman on tomorrow.
- 4. S.O. to 5th December, 2017.

Sd/-(B.P. Patil) Member-J 04.12.2017 IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

CA No.35/2017 in RA No.7/2016 in OA No.1235/2009

Shri S.T. Shinde

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri V.P. Potbhare, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. In view of stay in Writ Petition No.7557 of 2017, S.O. to 27.4.2018 with liberty to circulate.

Y

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, L.) Chairman 4.12.2017

(sgj)

DATE: 4 2 2017 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Smt V.P. Potbhere

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. K.B. Phise C.P.Ö/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj. 15.0. to 27/4/2018 with

Ble

4.12.2017

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Tribunal's orders Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders O.A. No.909 of 2017 .. Applicant Shri S.P. Khande Vs. ..Respondents The State of Maharashtra & Ors. learned Bandiwadekar, G.A. Heard Shri Advocate for the Applicant, Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for Respondents No.1 and 4, Shri Santosh Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3. None for Respondent No.2. Admit. 2. OA to come up for hearing in July, 2020. 3. DATE :_ ORAM: con'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) APPEARANCE: Chrismt G.A. Bandiwadeler

(sgj)

Advocate for the Applicant
Shri/Smi K.S. Gailwod:

Shriffing K.S. Gallawag.

C.P.O/P.C. Jur the Respondent/s

Adj./S.O. to O.A. to Came up fer

Meaning in July, 2020.

BE

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C:A. No.

DATE :_ CORAM:

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.909 of 2017

Shri S.P. Khande

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Bandiwadekar, G.A. Heard Shri Advocate for the Applicant, Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for Respondents No.1 and 4, Shri Santosh Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3. None for Respondent No.2.

- Rejoinder of the applicant which is unsigned for affirmation is on record.
- It cannot be made out as to who has received it.
- Registrar is directed to take suitable measures to prevent recurrence.

Chairman 4.12.2017

Shrism G.A. Bandi Wedeler

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

(sgj)

(Advocate	•••••••	•••••••)
			•

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

	D i	
	Respondent	-/0
• •	TOPPOMEDIA	$\omega >$

(Presenting Officer.....

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

04.12.2017

O.A No 859/2017

Shri Venkat Mekale ... Applicant Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Smt Punam Mahajan, learned advocate for the applicant and Shri N.K Rajpurohit, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. In the midst of hearing learned Advocate for applicant prays for permission to withdraw the O.A.
- 3. Hence O.A is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

DATE: 4 12 17
CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

APPEARANCE:

Smismi: Punam Mcheyan

.Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. H. K. Qay Purahit
C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adjiso to Hence of is dismissed as withdrawn.

36

Akn

(Advocate)

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

(Presenting Officer.....

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

04.12.2017

M.A 519/2017 in O.A No 1085/2017

Shri Dattatraya T. Nawle ... Applicant The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- Heard Shri C.R Thorat, learned advocate for the applicant and Shri A.J Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Upon accepting the reasons and grounds stated in Misc Application, it is allowed.
- Original Application is restored. 3.

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

Akn

DATE :__ CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Smt C.R. Thorat

Advocate for the Applicant

Carolina for the Respondent/s

Aditso to MA. is allowe

O.A. is Restored.

04.12.2017

O.A No 1085/2017

Shri Dattatraya T. Nawle ... Applicant Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri C.R Thorat, learned advocate for the applicant and Shri A.J Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Issue notice returnable on 20.12.2017.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
- 4. Applicants are authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicants are directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within 3 days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference and papers be consigned to record.
- 8. S.O to 20.12.2017.

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, (J.) Chairman

DATE	: 4/12	2017
CORA		

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

AFFEARANCE:

Shri/Smt C.R. Thoret

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: A.J. Chougue C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj. 15.0. to 20/12/2017.

数正